ADELMAN LAVINE KRASNY GOLD AND LEVIN
ATTORNEYS AND COURNSELORS AT LAW

NATHAN LAVINE SUITE 1900
MARVIN KRASNY TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA
LEWIS H.COLD PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19102
ROBERT H. LEVIN 1215t 568-7515

GARY M. SCHEILDHORN

MYRON A. BLOOM -

BARRY D. KLEBAN ALEXANDER B. ADELMAN
CARY D. BRESSLER (1950-1984)

SARA B. KALB*® . April 2, 1985 —
MARK J PACKEL OF CQUNSEL

*N.Y.BAR ALSO RE’CEEVE@)NEY CHAIT

Jerry Rich, Secretary APRS 1985

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 3 ,
P. 0. Box 3265 SECRETARY'S OFFICE !
Harrisburg, PA 17120 Public Utility Commissionm

Re: 'Thomas X. Liebtag, t/d/b/a Lee's Moving and Storage

ﬁ./dél'??—

Dear Secretary Rich:

Enclosed herewith please find. the original and two
copies of an Application for approval of the transfer of
operating rights on behalf of Thomas X. Liebtag, t/d/b/a
Lee's Moving and Storage. Also enclosed is the applicant's
check in the amount of $125.00 representing the filing fee.

Very truly yours,

NS D f

BARRY D. |KLEBAN

BDK/ail

Enclosure R & C g l}{’@ m

cc: Mr. Thomas X. Liebtag (w/enc.) : N
Raymend A. Thistle, Jr., Esquire (w/enc.) ARR{]sﬂﬂgg

Kon-Bail 'H'MRsDoﬁﬂffE@U
Pushlic Usifiey Compy
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D SECRETARY'S OFFICE —
oz Camussion : 3
Form No. LUCMT-33 | W ?
'SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK ““;"f_'fﬂ Tfa.msoﬁ@ﬁfm !

BEFORE PREPARING APPLICATION ubiic Wility Comny

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

In re: Application of ... THOMAS X. LIEBTAG, t/d/b/a Lee's Moving and Storage

Transterce

for apf)roval of the transfer and the beginning of the exercise of the | Application Docket

right as a . SOMON  carrier, deseribed at Docket No. Ah.94727 L No. / 0 é /7 - 19
Contract—Common
Folder No. ...}, issued to .Richard S. Hasson, t/d/b/a
Juniata Moving & Stomage Company Folder No.
for transportation of property
Persons—Property J

TQ THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION:
, .
The application of THOMAS X. LIEBTAG, t/d/b/a Lee's Moving and Storage

{Full amt correct name of transferee)

respectfully represents. ) /
1. That the fg%geslﬁgggl:fgﬁfg y.3 g%aﬁlg,ls :Ab}ngton

Montc(gsgﬁea?y“mbm / Penn sf‘f%’ania
{County) iState}
2. That the name of a[J)-plicant’s attorney is: .
Barry D. Kleban, Esquire, 1900 Two Penn Center Plaza, Phila, PA 19102
{Name) U {Addreas)

3. That applicant is ...ak.individual

{Indivitual, partnership or corporation)

That applicant, if an individual or partnership, is doing business under the trade name of
Lee's Moving and Storage

That said trade name has been registered with the Secretary of the Commonwealth on’

. {hus or has not)
mailed March 21, 19 85 , and with the Prothonotary of County on

(Month and day) {County) {Month and day)

19 , in aecordance with the provisions of the Fictitious Names Act of June 28, 1917, as amended.
That applicant, if a partnership, attaches hereto, as an exhibit, a copy of the partnership agreement and as-
serts that the names and addresses of the pariners are as follows. /%

. (%
Name City Address ;1" / s===@ounty
LA ASTR

T e
e
L:ﬁ RRER R AN
T

That applicant, if a corporation, was organized under the ldws o
and attaches hereto as an exhibit a statement of its charter purpose. Applicant (if a foreign corporation)

qualified to do business in Pennsylvania by registering in the office of the Secretary of the Commonweaith on

‘the day of , 19
4. That applicant designates Barry D. Kleban, Esquire, 1900 Two Penn Center Plaza
(Name} (Address)
as the person upon whom service of any notice, process or order of the Public Utility Commission be made for
him or it. ’

5. That applicant now holds the following certificates of public convenience or permits (include those issued by

Interstate Commerce Commission) ...JL/A

6. That the applicant is 21 years of age or over ....Y&8
{Yes) {No)

7. That applicant desires to operate the following number of motor vehicles with a capacity of:

Passenger-carrying \_ghlgj.e_s“.LE .
o, Type of Dody jeating Capacity
Tracky -DOCUMENT 2 [ "PPUCA(;:‘?E F Ch s
Tractdrs ... o S - AN S N.. N/ S
{i No. K&Tu ight
Semi-figa] rsFOiEER ) {Ea B EGENNEN a l PR g .'@QE o

Four-wheel trailers

No.




8.

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.

15.

186.

18,

_La—

Form No. UCMT-358 (=)

That applicant is not now operating as a common or contract carrier, but is financially able to furnish ade-
quate service to the public and submits the following statement of financial condition.

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF APPLICANT:

ASBETS
" Value of Real EState ........oooovereneeineiinn...5.60.000.00
Value of Personal Property ........ccviiinneaeann.. $...35.,..0.Q.d....(l.0
LIABILITIES

Amount of Mortgages .......oovriinneninenne.....5.38,000.00

Amount of JUdgMeEnts ... ...ttt $_O_

Amount of Other Liabilities ........ . .§...22200:99
That &plicant now operates as a N/ A o carrier, and submits herewith as Exhibits A and B a
Balance Sheet (Statement of Aszets and Liab-iiities) T Vi , 195...., and an Income Statement
(Statement of Profit and Loss) for the twelve months ended ... 195.... (See Instructions, Par. 3)

That neither applicant, its stockholders (if applicant is a corporation), nor its members (if applicant is a
partnership) are in control of or affiliated with any other motor, rail, water, express or other carrier. (If appli-
cant, its stockholders, or members are in contro! of or affiliated with any other carrier, explain fully below.)

no exception

That applicant proposes to render as a commorn carrier by means of motor vehicles, the
“Cotmmon™ or “Contract”
service authorized in the certificates or permits issued to Rlchard S..Hasson , as follows:
Tratisieror

{See instructions, Paragraph 4.) See attached Exhibit 11

That applicant proposes to begin furnishing service immediately upon receipt of the certificate of public con-
venience or permit evidencing the right to do so.

That there are attached hereto copies of bilateral contracts between applicant and shippers (if proposed
service is that of a contract carrier)

mined as follows: .Ethe consideration was arrived at as the result of arms’

e dength.onegeotiations. between. . the.parties

That the consideration wiil be paid as follows: ... (See attached Exhibit "C").

That schedules A and B, hereof, are statements of the equipment and other property to be transferred.

That the following exhibits are attached hereto and made a part hereof:
’ Exhibit C, being a copy of the salzs agreement.

Exhibit D, being an itemized statement of the unpaid husiness debts
of transferor and how they will be satisfied.

Exhibit E, being 2 statement of the gross common carrier inira-
state operating revenue of the transfercr for each of the past three

- years.

That all General Assessments which have been made against Richard. s.. Hassaon as a commeoen
Tirnsieror

carrier, and ... Thomas..X...Lisbtag..... as a common carrier pursuant to Section 1201 of the Publie

Transierae
Utility Law, have been péid or remittance is made herewith to eover such General Assessments.
Thai ...fhomas }T< Lle;btag hereby agrees to assume and pay any General Assessments that may
FF o
be made, pursuant to Section 1201 of the Public Utility Law, against Richard.S..Hassaon as a

Tran-feror

common carrier for any and al opexafmg periods up to the actunal date of the approval of transfer of the
certificate. -

P




- . P e

" SCHEDULE “A”

TO DE TRANSFERRED FROM CEHRTIFICATE OR PERMIT HOLDER TO APPLICANT

DESCRIPTIGN OF EACH PASSENGER VEHICLE, TRUCHK, TRACTOR, TRAILER, SEMI.TRAILER, TAXICAB OR OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE
- - Theneriptlon , ) Comlitinn . ‘\(I.",'G:i,:":‘ Tatal’ Fetitmated . ﬂ
Naine of Year of " —— n T Date When Oriinal Helterments, Tolal Depreciat ot Cost Loess I'resint Encimbrance
Sanutaetrer Slsnfartiore: (Lo ot Foglin: . Sanufuctnrers Miles Purchased  Purchased Cosl anl st precintlo Deprecistion Valun :
T - .ot Jolanly Numhet Capoelty Numbrr Operitod (New: or Us””i - Impravementa o
) gy - (3) [§]] o (6) 43 (%) 0 (1) ty 1) 113y (4 (15 ey

1 - - . - j‘ - - - - . B

Int. 1973 . |Alum. 120,000 -t 81518 | 12/22/]  New $5640,'| . . o $8940 $7500. | None
Furn - 1bs. 10_67.2_(11-11}1 . 72 Body $3300. [ 3300.00 {8940. | Total 58940
| .Van oL ' > 7352 ' . 0
- "r M ° - - .
o
; n o o .
F] ‘ Py M ot o K .
, ' f w .
' - - H
i
A i f -
- t
1
Tuotal columns 10 te 16 Inclusive
Hate who is to assume encumbrance and how it will be satisfied ... Sttt e P

SCHEDULE “B”

DESCI‘TIF"TION OF EACH OTHER ITEM OF PROPERTY TO AE TRANSFERRED FROM CEATIFICATE OR PERMIT HOLDER TO APPLICANT

.

State who is to assume encumbrance and how it will be satisfied

et itafe of Veiinal e Orfgrinal Cost Estimatid
raeeiption Purchase, Installation Lost ”"i‘i_(“"'al"'" 1.-_-r:: Preyent Faoumbianea
+ ar Constiuclion Dreprecintion. Yaluw
1Y) (any "y (I (Fy (Fr il
. -":‘ 7"‘::.‘:"-'_
- WO A, 1)
\ N P
bkl ) ' = ’- ,-
’ I - . -
' I
v P
. , : v , =
s
Total columas. €, to G Inglusive T
5
[
.............. '...'... - DLLTTT LT

"l]l!_{

LD ey

ix)
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Form  No. UCMT.35 (1)
{

- 1%. The transfaror hereby agrees to Cortlntt s to .cr‘f‘el the =service ns u'~u'l;ef’ in Puaragraph 1U7of this applica-
PP :

tion until the application for transier i3 approved, wheretipon itransteror will suirenasy =did c‘.rtlﬁcate Jor
permit for cancellation.. v
WHEREFOR]:, Transferee and Transteror nrayv yvour Honorubis u't11‘:1~~to'1 to issug a ce:ctn..f.n..c.a..te iof

(t_crtmcate of pubhc

publ_lc._cxmye_u.lenc,emuer the provisions ﬁt the Poennsylanin. Cablic Ltilit L: w. eu“enmng its approv 1 of
Y

convenitnce or permit) co

the right of the transferor to transfer and nanafeveen'm bexin i n exercige the vight 'to eperate motor veh!c!ea
- for the transporcation of persons or property s deseribed in ":cph 11 01 'rh applicajion.

RS i |:>|. sign}

“Transferce 31g’1 -1ere7’?. ..... /
. J.gg‘s . ) oy P

Transferor sign rere ) X.... NN ¢
. P-— .’S v mn«rs'u, «-nuh artinT rnnst Bign)
N - :

S gned and dated th1s..;......j..? ........... day of Mane
COMMONWEALTH OF PE\*\%YLVA\;IA : 1
35

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA L e : N o o :;':
Personally_appeared before me, a hotary pub. in and for said County and Commonwealth . ?ﬂ@_@?,_

X. LIEBTAG who being duly sworn according to law doth depose and say that the facts contained in -
‘the foregoing apphcatmn are true and correct to the hest of transferee’s knowledge and belief, and that
transferee is-not now engaged in any intrastate transportation of persons or property for compensatlon in
Pennsylvania (except as authorized by the certificatés of public convenience or permits specified in Para-
graph 5) and will not engage in the t1anapu*‘tattcn for which approval is herein soarrht unless anhd unul :

he shall have received authorization for such tranaportatmn ' M
Sworn to and subscribed before me this O/é / day of 7 ! . Zl_Sf( :

: AFFIDAVIT OF TRANSFEROR . CAROLFRANGES Du.Ln-.
T " "+ Notary Public,Phila, Phila, Co. .
COMMONWEALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA oo . My Commission Expires July S0, o8,
88: - s
COUNTY OF ~
Personally appeared before me, notae:g pu"b}} Cin and for said County and Commonwealth R:Lchard S
. : {Naine of
Basson who being duly sworn according to law doth depose and say that he is the holder of the
transierar)
certificates of public convenience or permlts ‘proposed to be transferred to Thomas X. Liebtag that .

{Name of trznsicree)

the facts as contamed in the foregomg apphcatlon are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and

belief. x{
Sworn to and subscribed before me this L7 day of Y)’}M 19 25 fess petn

t{ea I U J PN T e

P LY
“ ERiHTOV - BORIUSH, K ;
. }Y\QA mm{ f-‘. ._v{,..\ mminen eURTTNER 5749
: Stenature ef offcial uuthorized 'ﬁﬁﬂ!‘?,}“%"wﬁ;’“.hf’a Issctla‘ucu cE Motarie

INSTRUCTIONS TO BE I‘OLLOWED IN PREPARING APPLIC.A.TIO\I
No Applicaiion Will Be Accepted From a Minor
1. A .cparate appiication must be filed for each type of service, such as commeon carrier of persons on sche-

d-le; contract carrier of persons; transportation of persons on call or demand; transportation of persons
in group and party service; common carrier of property; contract carrier of property :

2. In Paragraph 5, state the number or numbers of any Public Service Commission, Pennsy]vama Public Utility
Commission, or Interstate Commerce Comrmssmn Certificate or Contract Carrier Permit now held by the
applicant.

3. The balance sheet referred to in Paragraph 9 should be as of the latest date available and the Income State-'
ment should be for the twelve months ending with the date of the balance sheet.

_4. In Paragraph 11, deseribe service as authorized under the certificates or permits to be transferred, whick
the applicant proposes to render. If any part of the service is to be omitted, give reasons for such omission,

5. It is not required that applicant be represented by an attorney, unless apnlicant is a corporation.

6. The original application signed at the place designated, duly verified by affidavit and two copies of same
must be filed at the office of the Pennsy‘vanta Public Utility Commission at Harvisburz, Pennsylvania. A
filing fee of Ten Doliars ($10.00) is required.

7. If fee is paid by check or post office money order, make same payable to State Treasurer. Checks must be
certified. -

8. If space provided in form is not sufficient, prepare cn separate sheet, attach it to application and. give it
the same number as question or statement to which it refers.

9. THIS APPLICATION FCORM IS ONLY TO BE USED IN APPLYING FOR A TRANSFER QF RIGHTS
UNDER EXISTING CERTIFICATES OR PERMITS. No applicaticn will be entertained for a transfer of
richts which have been conceled or which for other reasons are obsolete.
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7 ()
‘.~ Application Docket No. 9~1i7

Ap{licltion of RICHARD S. HASSON, tradina anc
do business as JUNIATA MOVING & STORAGE

COMPANY

REPORT AND ORDER
APPROVING TRUCKING SKRVICE

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter being before the Pennsylvania Public Utilivy
Commission upon application of RICHAKRD S. HASSON, trading and
doing business as JUNIJATA MOVING & STORAGE COMPANY, dated
June 16, 1968, to operate motor vehicles as a common carrier,
and having been duly presented in accordance with the rules of
the Conmission, and full investigation of the matters and
things involved having been had, and it appearing that the rights
granted herein are in effect a transfer of the rights whid
have .been held by LOUIS HASSON, trading and doing business as
JUNIATA MOVING & STORAGEZ COMPANY, under report and order iasued
at A, 32670, Folder 2 on June 16, 1936, and the certificate of
public convenience issued thereunder, as modified and amended,
which certificate will be subsequently cancelled, as of the date
. of this order upon compliance with the tariff and insurance
requireaents of the Commiassion by RICHAKD S. HASSON, trading and
do business as JUNIATA MOVING & STORAGE COMPANY, the
Commission finds and determines that approval of the approval
of the application limited to the following rights:

To transport, as a Class D carrier, hausehold

goods and office furnishings, new or used, and
household goods and office furnishings, in use,
between points in the city and county of Philsdelpla.

To transport, as & Class D carrier, household

goods and office furnishings, new or used,

and household goods and office furnishings,

in use, from points in the el.y and county of

Philadelphia to other points within an airline

distance of twenty-five (25) statute miles of the

Philadelphia City Hall, and vice versa; . -

and subject to the following conditions, ia necessary or proper
for the service, accommodation or convenience of the public:

FIRST: That the certificate holder is limited
and resiricted to the operation of the
.motor vehicles as named and described in t
squipment certificate, to ba subaequently IM*ETED
nédt T ™™MOuET

{

]

' - .'
ErIRY %) )

— e )

SECOND: That the approval hereby given _5
to be understood as committing th
Commisaion, in any proceedings that may be
brought before it for any purpose, to fix
valuation on the property and rights %o be
acquired by applicant from the present
certificate holder equal tc ths consideration
to be paid therefor, or equal to any value that

may be placed thereon b{ applicant, or to apprave J
0;.Pril¢rib¢ rates sufficient to yield a return N
thereon. ) —




IS

THIRD: That applicant shall not record in

his utllity sccounts any amount
representing the rights herein granted in
excess of the actual cost of such rights to
the original holder thereof.

FOURTH: That the applicant credit his )

proprietorship account with $1,489.80,
being the amount the net depreciated book value
of the equipment exceeds the conalderation
payable; plus any amount recorded under
condition "3" abovae;

FIFTH: That the certificate holder shall comply
with all of the provisions of the Public
Utility Law as now existing or as may hereafter be
amended, and Revised Ueneral Order Mo. 29, effective
July 1, 1939, or as may hereafter.be revised, and
any ¢““2r rules and regulations as may hereafter
be prescribed by the Commission. Failure to comply
ahafl be sufficient cause to suspend, revoke or
rescind the rights and privileges conferred by the
certificate.

NOW, to wit, September 30, 1968, IT IS ORDERzD: That
upon compliance with the requirements of the Public Utility
Law relating to insurance and the filing and acceptance of a
tariff establishing just and reasonable rates, a certificate
of public convenience issue evidetring the Commission's
approval of the right to operate as above determined.

IT IS PURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicent
has not, on or before thirty daga from the date of the service
of this order , complied with the requirsments hereinbefore set

forth, the application shall be dismissed without further
procesdings.

'PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

ATTEST:

7
%Lrﬁu \A:H’C_«
Secretary
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AGREEMENT OF SALE

' .
AGREEMENT made this (0¥ day of A1A-RCH , 1985, by and
between RICHARD S. HASSON, individually and doing business as Juniata Moving

and Storage Company (SELLER), and THOMAS X. LIEBTAG, an individual (BUYER).
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, SELLER is a motor common carrier engaged in intrastate
operations under authority granted by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
(""PUC") at Docket No. A-94727 and in interstate operations under authority
granted by the Interstate Commerce Commission ("ICC") at Docket No. MC-7542; and

WHEREAS, SELLER desires to sell, and BUYER desires to buy all of said
authorities, as well as a certain truck, équipment and goodwill, as more
particularly described herein,

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby,
do covenant and agree as follows:

1. SELLER agrees to sell to BUYER, and BUYER agrees to buy, the
following assets:

(a) SELLER's PUC Rights at A-94727, and any and all folders
thereunder; and

(b) SELLER's ICC Rights at MC-7542, and any and all subs
thereunder; and

{(c) SELLER's 1973 International Truck, and any and all related
equipment including, but not limited to, all oF SELLER's
dollies, pads, straps and walk boards.

2, This Agreement shall be subject to the prior approval and authoriza-



tion by the PUC and ICC. As promptly as possible after the execution of this
Agreement, and not later than 30 days after the signing hereof, the BUYER shall
file with the PUC and ICC appropriate applications for approval of the proposed
transaction. SELLER shall cooperate in all matters relating to the completion,
filing and active prosecution of the said applications. The required filing
fees and legal costs relating to the applications shall be paid by BUYER, except,
however, that each party shall pay any fees which may be rendered by his own
attorney and/or accountant in connection with assembling the information
necessary for the applications and the preparation and negotiation of this
Agreement of Sale.

3. The purchase price for the aforesaid assets, together with goodwill,
shall be the sum of $23,000,00, apportioned as follows:

(a) PUC Rights - 56,500.00

(b) ICC Rights - $1,000.00

(c) Truck and equipment - $7,500,00

(d) Goodwill, as hereinafter defined - $8,000.00

4. The purchase price shall be paid as follows:

A. $5,500.00 deposit contemporaneously with the execution hereof,
to be held in escrow in a statement savings account by Motor Carriers Service
Bureau, Inc., escrow agent, Any interest accruing from said deposit shall be
retained by the escrow agent as its fee for services rendered as escrow agent,

B. At settlement as hereinafter provided, the balance of
$17,500.00 in cash or certified check.

5. 1In the event of a denial, as defined hereinafter, of approval of

this transaction, by either the PUC or ICC or both, for any reason except a



defa;lt in the terms of thié Agreement, the parties shall be relieved of their
respective obligations hereunder, the $5,500.00 deposit shall be returned by
the escrow agent to BUYER, and neither party shall have any claim against the
other.

6. ”Appro&al” as used herein shall mean approval of the transaction by
both the PUC and ICC in accordance with all of the terms of the applications as
submitted by the parties to the PUC and ICC. 'Denial' as used herein shall mean
either outright denial of approval of the transaction by either or both Commissions,
or approval of the transaction by either or both Commissions, with, however, a
modification or restriction which alters or restricts the operating authorities
proposed to be transferred to BUYER. An approval of the transaction by either or
both Commissions with a modification or restriction which does not substantially
alter or restrict any of the operating rights involved herein, shall be deemed
an approval as defined hereinabove. Conditions imposed by the Commission which
relate to (1) fixing of the value of the authority on the books of Transferee,
(2) approval not creating more than one operating authority, and (3) prohibition
of sale of stock of transferee cdrporation without prior approval of the Commission
shall not be deemed as a restriction or modification of operating authority.

7. If, by an order, either the PUC, ICC or both Commissions deny either
or both of the applications herein, or approve either or both of them with a
modification or restriction amounting to a denial as defined in Parag;aph 6
hereinabove, the parties, or either of them, may appeal said order to the highest
administrative level.  The party choosing to take such an appeal shall pay the
costs thereof, and thé other party shall cooperate therein. There shall be no
obligation, however, .on the part of a party to appeal beyond the PUC or ICC to

a court, and such appeal may be prosecuted only with the consent of both parties.



8. The parties acknowledge that $8,000.00 of the purchase price is
apportioned to "goodwill". That term, as used herein, includes the followirg
obligations of the SELLER, which obligations shall survive settlement hereunder:

(a) For a period of one year Tollowing settlement hereunder,

SELLER shall refer all inquiries and/or requests Eorrservice to
BUYER immediately upon receipt of such inquiries and/or requests

for service, and shall further advise all persons making such
inquiries or requests for service that BUYER is now operating the
areas previously served by SELLER;

(b) At settlement hereunder, or within ten days thereof, SELLER
shall provide BUYER with a list of customers served by SELLER within
the three year period immediately preceding settlement hereunder.
Such list shall include the name and address of each such customer.
In lieu of the list referred to herein, SELLER may, at settlement or
within ten days thereof, provide BUYER with copies of all of SELLER's
customer invoices for moving and storage, or equivalent documents,
for the said three year period;

(c) If so requested by BUYER within 60 days following settlement
hereunder, SELLER shall cooperate with BUYER in order to transfer
SELLER's business phone number to BUYER, at BUYER's sole expense;
{(d) SELLER agrees that he will Qiscontinue'using the name 'Juniata
Moving and Storage' immediately after settlement hereunder, for any
purpose. SELLER further agrees that he will not permit anyone other
than BUYER, within a period of two years following settlement here-

under, to use the said name. SELLER further agrees to permit



BUYER, should BUYER so request, to use the.said name, and to
cooperate with BUYER in obtaining the necessary authority from

the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to do so, but at BUYER's expense.
BUYER may not use said name until SELLER has withdrawn his name
from the fictitious name registration certificate on file with the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

9. A. SELLER warrants there are no proceedings pending which might
adversely affect the assets proposed to be transferred herein; and that there
are ﬂo liens or encumbrances of any kind or description against the said assets,
and none shall be created hereafter in order that such asseés may be transferred
free and clear of any liens or encumbrances. This warranty shall survive
settlement hereunder.

. SELLER warrants he is In compliance with the requirements of the
PUC and ICC, and such compliance will be maintained until settlement hereunder,
This shall include SELLER's filing, when due, of any and all annual, assessment
and/or other reports required to be filed by SELLER with both Commissions, as
well as the maintenance in full force and effect of all required insurance, and
the filing of eviéence of same with both Commissions.

C. SELLER warrants that all of his business debts are current, and
SELLER shall continue to pay all of his debts when they become due, and shall
indemnify and hold harmless BUYER against any and all claims made against BUYER
on account of the obligations of SELLER, whether or not such claims have merit,
This warranty shall survive settlement hereunder.

D. SELLER warrants that he shall continue to operate his business,

in the same manner as if this Agreement had not been signed, and to continue to



render all servicequuested by the public in accor’ce with SELLER's
PUC and ICC rights, until settlement hereunder.

E. SELLER warrants that he shall continue to maintain the
Truck and equipment in good working order, to perform all routine maintenance
and necessary repairs on said Truck, to have any and all required State
Inspections performed when required by law, and complete any and all
repairs to be made in order to pass said inspections, and that he shall
deliver the Truck, and transfer title to the Truck, to BUYER at settlement,
free and clear of all liens and encumbrances. The Truck shall be in
the same condition at settlement, less only normal wear and rear, as
it is in as of the date of this Agreement. BUYER shall have the right
to inspect the Truck at any time within five days prior to settlement
hereunder. 1In the event that BUYER is not satisfied with the condition
of the Truck, the value assigned to the Truck and equipment shall be
deducted from the purchase price.

In the event of a breach by SELLER of any or all.of the foregoing
warranties, BUYER may, at his option, declare this Agreement null and
void, in which event the parties shall be reiieved of their respective
obligations hereunder, the $5,500.00 deposit shall be returned by the
escrow agent to EUYER and neither party shall have any claim against
the‘other or, BUYER may proceed with settlement hereunder and hold SELLER
resonsible for the damages occasioned by SELLER's breach.

In the event of a breach by BUYER of any or all of his obligations
hereunder, BUYER shall forfeit the escrow deposit of $5,500.00 and the
escrow agent shall pay over to SELLER said escrow funds, and the parties
shall have no further obligations hereunder, and neither party shall

have any claim against the other.



10. Secttlement shall be held at the law offices ol Adelman Laﬁine

Krasny Gold and Levin, 1900 Two Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19102 on a date
and time mutually agreeable to the parties but not later than 20 days
after the effective date of the létter of the Final Order of the PUC or ICC
approving and authorizing the proposed transaction. 'Final Order", as
used herein, is an Order which is not subject to petition for reconsideration
or other form of administrative review, and which, by its terms or otherwise,
shall have become final and effective under law, and is appealable only
to a Court.

I1. ALl notices respecting this matter shall be addressed to
BUYER, c¢/o Barry D. Kleban, Esquire, 1900 Two Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia,
PA 19102, and to SELLER, c/o Raymond A. Thistle, Jr., Esquire 5 Cottman
Court, 426 Cottman Street, Jenkintown, PA 19046.

12. This Agreement is binding upon the parties hereto, and
SELLER's heirs, successors and assigns, but not BUYER's heirs. If BUYER
dies before settlement, this Agreemenf shall be null and void and all
monies held in escrow shall be returned to BUYER's estate.

13. This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in
accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania applicable
to contracts executed and wholly-performed within such Commonwealth.

14. This Agrecement contains the entirc agrecment betwecn the
parties concerning the subject hereof and may not be amended, supplemented
or discharged, and no provisions hereof or thercof may be modified or
waived, except expressly by an instrument in writing signed by the party

thereby affected.




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have duly executed this

Agreement in triplicate on the day and year first above written.

(‘P eheid / /ﬁvﬂwﬂ /

f(WITNESS) 7

RICHARD S. HASSON, individually and trading as
Juniata Moving and Storage Company, (SELLER)

s _J AP (sEALY

THOMAS X, LIEBTAG (BUYER)

Bee DA 7T/ ji, o)

(WITN SS)

i

Motor Carriers Service Bureau, Inc. herchy acknowledges receipt¥of the
35,500.00 escrow depesit referred to in Paragraph 4A. abave.

MITOR CARRIERS 3ERVICE BUREAU, INC.

CENNETH D. SATALOFF - N
xecutive Vice President




EXHIBIT D

The only unpaid business debts of transferor are current
items which will be paid as they arise.



EXHIBIT E

GROSS COMMON CARRIER INTRASTATE
REVENUES OF TRANSFEROR

1984 - $17,650.00
1983 - $17,720.00

1982 - $14,940.00



